#### 900750281 02/14/2023

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786850

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900738530

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC.		12/15/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING SYSTEMS NV, CORP.
Street Address:	8329 W. Sunset Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89113
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6028718	ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	6414010	APPS
Registration Number:	6353185	APPSOS
Registration Number:	6798517	EVEREST SWITCH
Serial Number:	90169145	CHARGEBACK RESOLVE
Serial Number:	90408236	PAYNOMIX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-429-0212

Email: karima@innoventlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karima Gulick Address Line 1: 33 Brookline

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karima Gulick

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007970 FRAME: 0046

SIGNATURE:	/Karima Gulick/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2023	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=APPS_Trademark_Assignment_	_Rights_Signed#page1.tif	
source=APPS_Trademark_Assignment_Rights_Signed#page2.tif		
source=APPS_Trademark_Assignment_	_Rights_Signed#page3.tif	
source=APPS_Trademark_Assignment_Rights_Signed#page4.tif		
source=APPS_Trademark_Assignment_	_Rights_Signed#page5.tif	
source=APPS_Trademark_Assignment_	_Rights_Signed#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007970 FRAME: 0047

WHEREAS, ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations ("Marks") of Exhibit A and the goodwill represented by the Marks; and

WHEREAS, ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING SYSTEMS NV, CORP. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's rights, titles, and interests in and to the Marks, and the goodwill to which the Marks pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interests in and to the Marks and the Applications and goodwill represented by the Marks, free and clear of all security interests, liens, and encumbrances effective as of the date of this Assignment, together with the right to bring and prosecute any claims or causes of action for past infringement of the Marks or the Applications. Assignee takes the foregoing portion of the Assignor's business free and clear of any and all debts, liens, claims by or other obligations to third-parties.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, it's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of **December 8, 2022.** 

Assignee	Assignor
By: Abraham Maghaguian.	By: Abraham Maghaguian
Name: Abraham Maghaguian	Name: Abraham Maghaguian
Title: President / CEO	Title: President / CEO
Date: Dec 15, 2022	Date: Dec 15, 2022
Name: ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING	ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING
SYSTEMS NV, CORP.	SYSTEMS, INC.

### Exhibit "A"

	Serial No.	Trademark	Filing Date	Reg. No.
1	88/616,293	ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING SYSTEMS	09/13/2019	6,028,718
2	88/623,854	APPS	09/19/2019	6,414,010
3	90/169,001	APPSOS	09/09/2020	6,353,185
4	90/169,053	EVEREST SWITCH	09/09/2020	6,798,517
5	90/169,145	CHARGEBACK RESOLVE	09/09/2020	
6	90/408,236	PAYNOMIX	12/23/2020	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007970 FRAME: 0049

### United States of America Anited States Patent and Arahemark Office United States Patent and Trademark Office

## Atlantic-Pacific Processing Systems

Reg. No. 6,028,718

ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

18350 Mt. Langley, Suite 205

Registered Apr. 07, 2020 Fountain Valley, CALIFORNIA 92708

Int. Cl.: 36, 42

CLASS 36: Merchant services, namely, payment transaction processing services; Payment processing services, namely, credit card and debit card transaction processing services

Service Mark

FIRST USE 1-1-2004; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2004

**Principal Register** 

CLASS 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for payment processing; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for acting as an application service provider in the field of information management to host computer application software for the purpose of payment processing; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for an interactive website that allows electronic invoicing and payment processing; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for secure electronic invoicing and payment processing; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for hosting software for use by others for use in payment processing and electronic invoicing

FIRST USE 1-1-2004; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2004

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 5314863

No claim is made to the exclusive right to use the following apart from the mark as shown: "PROCESSING SYSTEMS"

SER. NO. 88-616,293, FILED 09-13-2019

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



## United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office



Reg. No. 6,414,010 Registered Jul. 13, 2021 Int. Cl.: 36, 42 Service Mark Principal Register ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)
18350 Mt. Langley, Suite 205
Fountain Valley, CALIFORNIA 92708

CLASS 36: Payment processing services, namely, credit card and debit card transaction processing services; merchant services, namely, payment transaction processing services

FIRST USE 5-20-2004; IN COMMERCE 00-00-2007

CLASS 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for payment processing; Providing software for payment processing; Computer services, namely, acting as an application service provider in the field of information management to host computer application software for the purpose payment processing; Providing a secure electronic online system featuring technology which allows electronic invoicing and payment processing; Software as a service (SAAS) services, namely, hosting software for use by others for use in payment processing and electronic invoicing

FIRST USE 5-20-2004; IN COMMERCE 00-00-2007

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

The mark consists of the letter "APPS" where part of the letter "A" is in a lighter font and covers the letters "PP" and part of the letter "S".

OWNER OF U.S. REG. NO. 5314863

No claim is made to the exclusive right to use the following apart from the mark as shown: "APPS"

SER. NO. 88-623,854, FILED 09-19-2019



Performing the Functions and Duties of the Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



# United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

## **APPSOS**

Reg. No. 6,353,185

Registered May 18, 2021

Int. Cl.: 42

Service Mark

**Principal Register** 

ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

18350 Mt. Langley, Suite 205

Fountain Valley, CALIFORNIA 92708

CLASS 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for (CRM) Customer Relationship Management platform, tracking sales leads, customer issue tracking, department specific modules, and profitability statements; Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring merchant services and payment processing services

FIRST USE 5-20-2004; IN COMMERCE 5-20-2004

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

SER. NO. 90-169,001, FILED 09-09-2020



Performing the Functions and Duties of the Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



# United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

### EVEREST SWITCH

Reg. No. 6,798,517

Registered Jul. 19, 2022

Int. Cl.: 36, 42

Service Mark

**Principal Register** 

ATLANTIC-PACIFIC PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 18350 MT. LANGLEY, SUITE 205

FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92708

CLASS 36: Merchant services, namely, payment transaction processing services; Payment processing services, namely, credit card and debit card transaction processing

service

FIRST USE 7-31-2019; IN COMMERCE 7-31-2019

CLASS 42: Software as a service (SAAS) services featuring software for payment gateway and payment acceptance capabilities to merchants via software

FIRST USE 7-31-2019; IN COMMERCE 7-31-2019

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO

ANY PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

 $SER.\ NO.\ 90\text{-}169,\!053, FILED\ 09\text{-}09\text{-}2020$ 



thurs to Kill Mark

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

**RECORDED: 12/15/2022** 



Page 6 of 6

TRADEMARK REEL: 007970 FRAME: 0053